):WILLIAM J. DAVIS COMPANY:1361 ALPS ROAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1. | - | | 06/24/2011 900195413 | | | | |
|---|------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name | | *********** | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | | |
| ISP Investments LLC | | | | 01/02/2007 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWA | _{RE} , U.S. | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: 15 | ISP Investments Inc. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1 | 1011 Centre Road | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: S | Suite 315 | | | | | | |
| City: | Wilmington | | | | | | |
| State/Country: D | DELAWARE, Muted States | | | | | | |
| II II | 19805 | | | | | | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: Delaware | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type Nur | | er _ | r Word Mark | | | , | |
| Registralion Number: 3149400 | | | CAVITRON | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (973)628-4081 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973-628-3529 Email: wdavis@ispcorp.com Correspondent Name: William J. Davis Address Line 1: 1361 Alps Road Address Line 2: Building 8-2 Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | CAVITRON | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | William J. Davis | | | | |
| Signature: | | | / William J. Davis / | , | TRADEMARK | | |

700466381

REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0970

v:Jun. 30. 2011 12:10PM 6/30/2011 8:08:56 AM PAGE 5/007 FNo. 0487•ve:P. 2

; WILLIAM J. DAVIS COMPANY: 1361 ALPS ROAD

| Date: | 06/24/2011 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=20110624160156170#page1.tif source=20110624160156170#page2.tlf | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0971 UiJun. 30. 2011 12:10PM 6/30/2011 8:08:56 AM PAGE 6/007 FN₀. 0487**ve**P. 3

:):WILLIAM J. DAVIS COMPANY: 1361 ALPS ROAD

Delaware

PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ISP INVESTMENTS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISP INVESTMENTS LLC" TO "ISP INVESTMENTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 8:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4228397 B100V 070002305

Darriet Smith Menden

Horriet Smith Windsor, Spacelary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 5499025

DATE: 03-12-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0972 'Jun. 30. 2011 12:10PM FNo. 0487 V € P.

): WILLIAM J. DAVIS COMPANY: 1361 ALPS ROAD

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:29 AM 01/03/2007 FIRED 08:29 AM 01/02/2007 SKV 070002305 - 4228397 FIRE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion from a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation, dated as of January 2, 2007, is being duly executed and filed by ISP Investments LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to convert the Company to ISP Investments Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

- The Company filed its original certificate of formation with the Secretary J. of State of the State of Delaware on September 29, 2006, and continued to be a limited liability company existing in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion from a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation.
- The Company's name inimediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion from a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation was ISP Investments LLC.
- The name of the Corporation into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is "ISY Investments Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

ŀ

ISP INVESTMENTS LLC

By: Name: Juson Pollack

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

Tille: Vice President, Corporate Law

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0973